


Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County

120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, FL 32092
Telephone: (904)-471-3107 * Fax (904) 471-3189 * Web: www.amcdsjc.org

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT DIRECTOR
Jeanne Moeller, Chairperson Dr. Rui-De Xue
Trish Becker, Vice-Chairperson

Don Girvan, Secretary/Treasurer

Gina LeBlanc, Commissioner

Gary Howell, Commissioner

AGENDA

THURSDAY, MARCH 12,2020
5:00 P.M.

1. CALL TO ORDER

N

. INVOCATION ~ Commissioner Howell

w

. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

If you haven'’t done so already; PLEASE, TAKE THIS TIME TO SILENCE YOUR
CELLPHONES! THANK YOU!

4. ROLL CALL:

52

. CEREMONY ~ Presentation for presenting a Plaque of AMCD’s First Employee,
George Pitts (11-1-1950 to 5-13-1966) to the Lincolnville Museum

6. CITIZEN PARTICIPATION (FOR ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA)
7. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA: ADDITIONS, CORRECTIONS OR DELETIONS

8. APPROVAL OF THE CONSENT AGENDA: Items on the Consent Agenda are defined as
routine in nature, not warranting detailed discussion or individual action by the Board;
therefore, all items on the Consent Agenda shall be approved and adopted by a single
motion, second and vote by the Board. Items on the Consent Agenda are not subject to
discussion. Any member of the Board may remove any item from the Consent Agenda
simply by verbal request at the Board meeting. Removing an item from the Consent
Agenda does not require a motion, second or vote; it would simply be a unilateral request
of an individual Board member and this item would then be added as the last item under
New Business.

1. Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, February 13, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.

Resolution 2020-01 for 2020 Elections

AMCD’s GLP Chart

Visiting Scientist (Intern) & Biology (Intern) Job Descriptions required by GLP

Budget Amendments ~ $175,153.12 from Receipts (FEMA, Workshop, & Dorm

Rentals) to Expenditures

PN WD


http://www.amcdsjc.org/

9. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
1. Construction Project Update ~ Mr. Jason Harrell, Vice-President, Harrell
Construction Company, Inc.
2. Disease Vector Education Center Committee Meeting Report ~ Mr. Richard
Weaver
3. 17t Annual Arbovirus Surveillance and Mosquito Control Workshop Updates ~
Dr. Rui-De Xue

10.NEW BUSINESS
1. Financial Auditor Report Update ~ Mr. Scott Hanna
2. WHO Droplet Size Consultant Meeting Report (Feb. 17-21, 2020) ~ Dr.
Muhammad Farooq
3. GLP Progress Update ~ Dr. Whitney Qualls

11.REPORTS
1. Director
2. Attorney

12.COMMISSIONER COMMENTS:

13.ATTACHMENTS - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. None

14.ADJOURNMENT

Announcements/Upcoming Meetings:
e April 9, 2020 Regular Board Meeting at 5:00 P.M. All items for inclusion in the

April 9, 2020 Agenda must be received by 4:00 P.M., no later than March 30,
2020.

NOTE: Pursuant to Section 286.0150, Florida Statutes, if an individual decides to appeal
any decision made by the District Board with respect to any matter considered at this
meeting, a record of the proceedings will be required and the individual will need to
ensure that a verbatim transcript of the proceedings is made, which record includes the
testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based. Such person must provide a
method for recording the proceedings.

NOTE: In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing
assistance to participate in any of these proceedings should contact Charolette M. Hall
at (904) 471-3107, prior to the meeting in order to request such assistance.

A Proposed Agenda and a complete copy of the materials for this Agenda is available is
on AMCD’s web site at (www.amcdsjc.org) or at the District Office.



http://www.amcdsjc.org/













ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

February 2020 Reconcile

Report for March, 2020 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund
S.B.A. Fund
Total Funds as of 02/29/20

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Other

Workshop

Grant Momey

Dormatory Rent

Total Deposits by 02/29/20

2/29/20
$ 4,378,984.25
$ 5,447,874.18
$ 9,826,858.43

2/29/20

$ - (Gross, before Tax Collector's Commission)
$ .

$ 7,611.73

$ -

$ 171,843.86 FEMA, Hurricane Irma, Federal Portion

$ 1,743.90 District Workshop, Pmts.

$ 20,180.00 Prevasive USA, University of FL

$ 1,565.62

$ 202,945.11

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for March, 2020 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for March, 2020 Meeting

Local Fund Several



4:36 PM

03/03/20
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 02/01/20 through 02/29/20

Date Num Name Memo
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other
02/03/2020 Dire... Don Girvan
02/03/2020 Dire...  Gary Howell
02/03/2020 Dire... Gina LeBlanc
02/03/2020 Dire...  Jeanne Moeller
02/03/2020 Dire... Panagiota Becker
02/04/2020 Dire... Don Girvan
02/04/2020 Dire...  Gina LeBlanc
02/04/2020 Dire...  Jeanne Moeller
02/05/2020 7585  AJC Designs 0034549
02/05/2020 7586  Advanced Dispo... PW004328
02/05/2020 7587  AFLAC HZQ29
02/05/2020 7588 Florida Janitor &... Acct#STJOH380
02/05/2020 7589 Nationwide Retir... Entity Code#00...
02/05/2020 7590 US Department ... Tracing# 10171...
02/05/2020 9-+#4... Florida Retirem... FRS January 2...
02/06/2020 9#4... Payroll Taxes Withheld
02/06/2020 9-#4... Payroll Bank Account, ...
02/06/2020 9-#4... Payroll Credit Union
02/06/2020 9-#4... Payroll Net Pay to Bank
02/06/2020 7591 ThompsonBaker... Acct#ANAST-3
02/06/2020 9+#4... Olivia K. Sypes Pro-rated Janu...
02/10/2020 9-#4... Workshop reimb Seminole Coun...
02/11/2020 9#4... Lea Bangonan February 2020 ...
02/11/2020 9-#4... Workshop reimb Citrus County
02/11/2020 wells Fargo
02/13/2020 7592  Advance Auto P... 9530571521
02/13/2020 7593  Augustine Alar... 18081
02/13/2020 7594  CINTAS-120E... Py#14380229
02/13/2020 7595  Comcast Busine... 906116964
02/13/2020 7596 Executive Info S...  Lic Agrmt.#39497
02/13/2020 7597 Florida Pest Co... = AMCD
02/13/2020 7598 FPL - EOC DR-... 54682-33191
02/13/2020 7599 FPL-EOCDR-... 37751-46008
02/13/2020 7600  The Home Depot  603532250035...
02/13/2020 7601 TPH The Parts ... 23256
02/13/2020 7602 Tractor Supply ... 6035 3012 026...
02/13/2020 7603  COMCAST TV-l... 8495-74-310-10...
02/13/2020 7604 Lewis Longman ... 1D#4370-001
02/13/2020 7605  St. Johns Count.... Account#000020
02/13/2020 7606  The St. Aug. Re... 15661
02/14/2020 9+#4... University of Flo... University of FL...
02/14/2020 Dire... VyStar Credit U... HSA Account M...
02/18/2020 7607 Michael Phillips
02/18/2020 7608 Stephen Dobso...
02/18/2020 7609 UHS VOID: Fed Tax ...
02/18/2020 7610 United Concordia  Recipient 0002...
02/18/2020 7611 UHS Fed Tax ID# 59...
02/19/2020 7612 Blue Cross Blue... A5658
02/19/2020 7613 Guardian Group ID#00 47...
02/19/2020 7614 Nationwide Retir... Entity Code#00...
02/19/2020 7615 US Department ...  Tracing# 10171...
02/19/2020 Deposit
02/19/2020 Dire... Morgan Duett
02/20/2020 944... Payroll Taxes Withheld
02/20/2020 9-4#4... Payroll Bank Account, ...
02/20/2020 9-#4... Payroll Credit Union
02/20/2020 944... Payroll Net Pay to Bank
02/20/2020 7616 Bank of America 4356 2200 020...
02/24/2020 7617 Brad Gunn
02/24/2020 7618 VyStar Credit U... HSA Account M...
02/27/2020 9+#4... Workshop reimb Polk County, B...
02/27/2020 Dire... Per Diems

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

Cir

HKAXHKRXXXKXXKXXX HKREXEXXKXX XEXXKEXXKEXXKEXAIKXIEAHKIKAHKIKIXKAIKIEKRIKRKIKRIKIKIHKAIKIKAHKAIK XXX AIKNKNK XXX XXX XXX

Amount Balance
4,380,810.82
-8,924,378.32
-8,924,378.32
13,305,189.14
-100.00 13,305,089.14
-100.00 13,304,989.14
-100.00 13,304,889.14
-100.00 13,304,789.14
-100.00 13,304,689.14
-90.00 13,304,599.14
-90.00 13,304,509.14
-90.00 13,304,419.14
-1,112.00 13,303,307.14
-152.79 13,303,154.35
-72.72 13,303,081.63
-208.69 13,302,872.94
-1,020.00 13,301,852.94
-138.79 13,301,714.15
-15,283.36 13,286,430.79
-14,775.88 13,271,654.91
-2,465.41 13,269,189.50
-968.39 13,268,221.11
-40,950.89 13,227,270.22
-803.00 13,226,467.22
13,535.40 13,240,002.62
871.80 13,240,874.42
291.00 13,241,165.42
581.40 13,241,746.82
-253.49 13,241,493.33
-115.39 13,241,377.94
-162.97 13,241,214.97
-382.76 13,240,832.21
-427.79 13,240,404.42
-3,858.00 13,236,546.42
-33.08 13,236,513.34
-1,461.57 13,235,051.77
-732.54 13,234,319.23
-362.03 13,233,957.20
-184.11 13,233,773.09
-122.97 13,233,650.12
-366.17 13,233,283.95
-1,250.00 13,232,033.95
-61.14 13,231,972.81
-31.42 13,231,941.39
8,180.00 13,240,121.39
-2,700.00 13,237,421.39
-75.50 13,237,345.89
-726.40 13,236,619.49
0.00 13,236,619.49
-1,556.42 13,235,063.07
-197.48 13,234,865.59
-29,303.80 13,205,561.79
-286.73 13,205,275.06
-1,030.00 13,204,245.06
-138.79 13,204,106.27
172,119.26 13,376,225.53
-363.00 13,375,862.53
-13,911.10 13,361,951.43
-2,515.41 13,359,436.02
-968.39 13,358,467.63
-38,686.36 13,319,781.27
-14,788.60 13,304,992.67
-760.75 13,304,231.92
-1,1560.27 13,303,081.65
420.92 13,303,502.57
-140.00 13,303,362.57
-1,826.57 13,303,362.57
-1,826.57 4,378,984.25
-1,826.57 4,378,984.25
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4:32 PM
03/03/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 02/29/2020

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 64 items
Deposits and Credits - 8 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 02/29/2020

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Feb 29, 20

4,574,574.25

-232,085.91
195,999.78

-36,086.13

4,538,488.12

-1569,503.87
-159,503.87

4,378,984.25

-87,687.94
-87,687.94

4,291,296.31
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4:32 PM
03/03/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 02/29/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 4,574,574.25
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 64 items
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2020 7569 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -30,338.86 -30,338.86
Bill Pmt -Check 01/23/2020 7576 Verizon Wireless Ce... X -1,127.96 -31,466.82
Bill Pmt -Check 01/23/2020 7574 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,030.00 -32,496.82
Bill Pmt -Check 01/23/2020 7578 Guardian X -248.46 -32,745.28
Bill Pmt -Check 01/23/2020 7579 UHS X -197.48 -32,942.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/23/2020 7571 American Crossroad... X -148.00 -33,090.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/23/2020 7575 US Department of E... X -138.79 -33,229.55
Bill Pmt -Check 01/30/2020 7580 Cintas Fire Protection X -500.00 -33,729.55
Bill Pmt -Check 01/30/2020 7584 St. Johns County Uti... X -325.20 -34,054.75
Bill Pmt -Check 01/30/2020 7582 Florida U.C. Fund X -272.00 -34,326.75
Bill Pmt -Check 01/30/2020 7581 COPYFAX X -89.30 -34,416.05
Bill Pmt -Check 01/30/2020 7583 Legal Shield X -57.80 -34,473.85
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2020 Direct... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -34,573.85
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2020 Direct... Jeanne Moelier X -100.00 -34,673.85
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2020 Direct... Gary Howell X -100.00 -34,773.85
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2020 Direct... Don Girvan X -100.00 -34,873.85
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2020 Direct... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -34,973.85
Bill Pmt -Check 02/04/2020 Direct... Jeanne Moeller X -90.00 -35,063.85
Bill Pmt -Check 02/04/2020 Direct... Gina LeBlanc X -90.00 -35,153.85
Bill Pmt -Check 02/04/2020 Direct... Don Girvan X -90.00 -35,243.85
General Journal 02/05/2020 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -15,283.36 -50,527.21
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2020 7585 AJC Designs X -1,112.00 -51,639.21
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2020 7589 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,020.00 -52,659.21
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2020 7588 Florida Janitor & Pa... X -208.69 -52,867.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2020 7586 Advanced Disposal X -152.79 -53,020.69
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2020 7590 US Department of E... X -138.79 -53,159.48
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2020 7587 AFLAC X -72.72 -53,232.20
General Journal 02/06/2020 9425 Payroll X -40,950.89 -94,183.09
General Journal 02/06/2020 9+#425  Payroll X -14,775.88 -108,958.97
General Journal 02/06/2020 9425 Payroli X -2,465.41 -111,424.38
General Journal 02/06/2020 9#425  Payroll X -968.39 -112,392.77
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2020 7591 ThompsonBaker Ag... X -803.00 -113,195.77
Check 02/11/2020 wells Fargo X -253.49 -113,449.26
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7596 Executive Info Syste... X -3,858.00 -117,307.26
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7598 FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,461.57 -118,768.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7604 Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -120,018.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7599 FPL - EOC DR - Re... X -732.54 -120,751.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7595 Comcast Business -... X -427.79 -121,179.16
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7594 CINTAS-120EQOC-... X -382.76 -121,561.92
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7603 COMCAST TV-Inter... X -366.17 -121,928.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7600 The Home Depot X -362.03 -122,290.12
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7601 TPH The Parts House X -184.11 -122,474.23
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7593 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -162.97 -122,637.20
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7602 Tractor Supply Credi... X -122.97 -122,760.17
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7592 Advance Auto Parts X -115.39 -122,875.56
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7605 St. Johns County So... X -61.14 -122,936.70
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7597 Florida Pest Control X -33.08 -122,969.78
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2020 7606 The St. Aug. Record... X -31.42 -123,001.20
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2020 Direct ... VyStar Credit Union X -2,700.00 -125,701.20
Bili Pmt -Check 02/18/2020 7610 United Concordia X -1,556.42 -127,257.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/18/2020 7608 Stephen Dobson, PhD X -726.40 -127,984.02
Bill Pmt -Check 02/18/2020 7611 UHS ’ X -197.48 -128,181.50
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2020 7612 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -29,303.80 -157,485.30
Biil Pmt -Check 02/19/2020 7614 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,030.00 -158,515.30
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2020 Direct... Morgan Duett X -363.00 -168,878.30
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2020 7613 Guardian X -286.73 -159,165.03
General Journal 02/20/2020 94426 Payroll X -38,686.36 -197,851.39
Bill Pmt -Check 02/20/2020 7616 Bank of America X -14,788.60 -212,639.99
General Journal 02/20/2020 9-#426 Payroll X -13,911.10 -226,551.09
General Journal 02/20/2020 9-#426 Payroll X -2,515.41 -229,066.50
General Journal 02/20/2020 9-#426 Payroll X -968.39 -230,034.89
Bill Pmt -Check 02/24/2020 7618 VyStar Credit Union X -1,1560.27 -231,185.16
Bill Pmt -Check 02/24/2020 7617 Brad Gunn X -760.75 -231,945.91
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2020 Direct... Per Diems X -140.00 -232,085.91

Total Checks and Payments -232,085.91 -232,085.91
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Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposits and Credits - 8 items
General Journal 02/06/2020 9-#430 Olivia K. Sypes X 13,635.40 13,535.40
General Journal 02/10/2020 931427 Workshop reimb X 871.80 14,407.20
General Journal 02/11/2020 9-#431 Lea Bangonan X 291.00 14,698.20
General Journal 02/11/2020 9-4#427  Workshop reimb X 581.40 16,279.60
General Journal 02/14/2020 9-#428  University of Florida X 8,180.00 23,459.60
Bill Pmt -Check 02/18/2020 7609 UHS X 23,459.60
Deposit 02/19/2020 X 172,119.26 195,578.86
General Journal 02/27/2020 9-#427  Workshop reimb X 420.92 195,999.78
Total Deposits and Credits 195,999.78 195,999.78
Total Cleared Transactions -36,086.13 -36,086.13
Cleared Balance -36,086.13 4,538,488.12
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2019 7482 Harrell Construction ... -156,836.79 -156,836.79
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2019 7502 COMCAST TV-Inter... -348.22 -157,185.01
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2019 7521 US Department of E... -138.79 -157,323.80
Bill Pmt -Check 12/18/2019 7527 US Department of E... -138.79 -157,462.59
Bill Pmt -Check 12/18/2019 7524 DiscoverTec -50.00 -157,612.59
Bill Pmt -Check 01/09/2020 7537 Florida Mosquito Co... -1,675.00 -159,187.59
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2020 7568 UPS -101.99 -159,289.58
Bill Pmt -Check 02/18/2020 7607 Michael Phillips -75.50 -159,365.08
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2020 7615 US Department of E... -138.79 -169,503.87
Total Checks and Payments -159,503.87 -1569,503.87
Total Uncleared Transactions -159,503.87 -159,503.87
Register Balance as of 02/29/2020 -195,590.00 4,378,984.25
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 items
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2020 7626 St. Johns County Pr... -19,930.82 -19,930.82
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2020 7624 Mobisoft Infotech -5,400.00 -25,330.82
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2020 7629 Verizon Wireless Ce... -1,024.22 -26,355.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2020 7621 COPYFAX -401.65 -26,756.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2020 7627 Staples Credit Plan -199.65 -26,956.34
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2020 7619 Advanced Disposal -152.79 -27,109.13
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2020 7625 Sherwin Williams -144.89 -27,254.02
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2020 7630 Walmart Community -78.36 -27,332.38
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2020 7620 AFLAC -72.72 -27,405.10
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2020 7622 DiscoverTec -50.00 -27,455.10
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2020 7628 Turner Ace Hardware -10.06 -27,465.16
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2020 7623 Heather Ward -9.97 -27,475.13
General Journal 03/05/2020 9-#428 Payroll -41,728.52 -69,203.65
General Journal 03/05/2020 9#428  Payroll -15,000.49 -84,204.14
General Journal 03/05/2020 9#428  Payroll -2,515.41 -86,719.55
General Journal 03/05/2020 9-#428  Payroll -968.39 -87,687.94
Total Checks and Payments -87,687.94 -87,687.94
Total New Transactions -87,687.94 -87,687.94
Ending Balance -283,277.94 4,291,296.31
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4:34 PM
03/03/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 02/29/2020

Feb 29, 20

Beginning Balance 5,440,262.45

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 7,611.73

Total Cleared Transactions 7,611.73
Cleared Balance 5,447,874.18
Register Balance as of 02/29/2020 5,447,874.18
Ending Balance 5,447,874.18
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4:34 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

03/03/20 Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 02/29/2020

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 5,440,262.45
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Deposit 02/29/2020 X 7,611.73 7,611.73
Total Deposits and Credits 7,611.73 7,611.73

Total Cleared Transactions 7,611.73 7,611.73
Cleared Balance 7,611.73 5,447,874.18
Register Balance as of 02/29/2020 7,611.73 5,447,874.18
Ending Balance 7,611.73 5,447,874.18
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'

AN MVESTMENT SERVICE FOR FUBLIC PHNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 161071 Page L of |
02/01/2020 - 02/29/2020

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Participant Return 02/29/2020 : 1.76 %

Date Transaction Type Déscription Amount Balance
02/01/2020 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,440,262 .45
02/29/2020 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 7,611.73 5,447,874.18

Totals: 7,611.73 5,447,874.18

For questibns regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime ’


















APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA: Chairperson Moeller called for approval of the Consent
Agenda.

» Commissioner Becker asked a question of Mr. Weaver on the database renewals that were
on the Consent Agenda, was this for two different companies? He answered that it was;
Mobisoft was to host and maintain the database and employee phone application and the
MGIS was for the Geomosquito mapping solution and public service phone application.

A. Amotion was made to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.
o Motioned by: Commissioner Howell
o Seconded by: Commissioner LeBlanc
